

## **Community Planning & Permitting**

Courthouse Annex • 2045 13th Street • Boulder, Colorado 80302 • Tel: 303.441.3930 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 471 • Boulder, Colorado 80306 • www.bouldercounty.org

# HISTORIC PRESERVATION ADVISORY BOARD SUBCOMMITTEE

Wednesday, August 12, 2020 – 11:00 a.m.

Email exchange

### **AGENDA**

1. Certificate of Appropriateness:

a. CA-20-0012: Superior Cemetery – gravestone replacement

Request: Certificate of Appropriateness for the replacement of a gravestone

Location: 0 McCaslin Blvd, parcel # 157519200008

Zoning: Located within Town of Superior

Owner: Town of Superior



### **Community Planning & Permitting**

Courthouse Annex • 2045 13th Street • Boulder, Colorado 80302 • Tel: 303.441.3930 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 471 • Boulder, Colorado 80306 • www.bouldercounty.org

### **PUBLIC MEETING**

#### BOULDER COUNTY, COLORADO HISTORIC PRESERVATION ADVISORY BOARD

**DATE:** Wednesday, August 12, 2020

TIME: 11:00 am PLACE: email exchange

Notice is hereby given that a <u>subcommittee meeting</u> will be held by the Boulder County Historic Preservation Advisory Board (HPAB) beginning at 11:00 am at the location specified above to consider the following agenda:

1. Certificate of Appropriateness:

a. CA-20-0012: Superior Cemetery – gravestone replacement

Request: Certificate of Appropriateness for the replacement of a gravestone

Location: 0 McCaslin Blvd, parcel # 157519200008

Zoning: Located within Town of Superior

Owner: Town of Superior

Contact the Historic Preservation Team at <a href="https://historic@bouldercounty.org">historic@bouldercounty.org</a> for more information on this item or to be included on the emails. Please note that the emails and materials will be part of the public record. Additionally, note that the HPAB agenda is subject to change. Feel free to email ahead to check for changes.

If you need special services provided for under the Americans with Disabilities Act, contact Julia Yager, ADA Coordinator, or the Human Resources office at 303-441-3525 at least 48 hours before the scheduled meeting.

*	*

Posted by 11:00 am, 8/11/2020